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KING COUNTY UNION CONTACTS 
 
Asbestos Workers Local 7 
14675 Interurban Ave S, #103 Tukwila 98168 
Todd Mitchell 
Business Manager 
Awl7@insulators.org 
Phone 206 812 0777  
Fax 206 812 0779 
 
Boilermakers Local 502 
16621 110th Ave E  
Puyallup 98374 
Tracey Eixenberger 
Business Manager 
Boilermakers502@comcast.net 
Phone 253 445 4450  
Fax 253 435 0329 
 
Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local 1 
15208 52nd Ave S, #120  
Tukwila 98188 
Matthew Bilyeu 
Business Manager 
mbilyeu@bacnorthwest.org 
Phone 206 248 2456  
Fax 206 248 2459 
 
Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters  
25120 Pacific Hwy S, Suite 200 Kent 98032 
Änders Black 
Lead Representative 
Central Puget Sound      
425 757 2676 
ablack@nwcarpenters.org  
Phone 253 945 8800  
Fax 253 839 4908 
 
Carpet, Linoleum & Soft Tile Layers IUPAT Local 
1238 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Todd Pierce 
Business Representative 
todd@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 957 1892  
Fax 206 441 9018 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Cement Masons & Plasterers Local 528 
6362 6th Ave S Seattle 98108 
Jeff Ableman 
Business Representative  
(206)900-7822 
jableman@opcmialocal528.org 
Eric Coffelt 
Business Manager 
ecoffelt@opcmailocal528.org 
Phone 206 441 9386  
Fax 206 441 9018 
 
Drywall Finishers IUPAT  
Local 364 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
David Clifton 
Business Representative 
clifton@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 441 6922  
Fax 206 448 0953 
 
Electrical Workers Local 46 
19802 62nd Ave S, Ste 105  
Kent 98032 
Bud Allbery 
Business Manager 
bud@ibew46.com 
Phone 253 395 6500  
Fax 253 872 7059 
 
Elevator Constructors Local 19 
2264 15th Ave W Seattle 98119 
Patrick Strafer, Business Manager 
pstrafer@iuec19.org 
Phone 206 282 4885 Fax 206 282 3970 
 
Glaziers IUPAT Local 188 
6770 E Marginal Way S Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Lisa DeRosia, Business Representative 
lisad@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 957 1882  
Fax 206 957 1886 
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Iron Workers Local 86 
4550 S 134th Pl Tukwila 98168 
Chris McClain 
Business Manager 
Local86@local86.org 
Phone 206 248 4246  
Fax 206 248 4351 
 
Laborers Local 242 
22323 Pacific Hwy S  
Des Moines 98198 
Dale Cannon 
Business Manager 
dale@laborerslocal242.com 
Phone 206 441 0470  
Fax 206 728 8756 
 
Operating Engineers Local 302 
18701 120th Ave NE  
Bothell 98011 
Daren Konopaski 
Business Manager 
dkonopaski@iuoe320.org 
Phone 425 806 0302 
 
Painters IUPAT Local 300 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Brent Reed 
Business Representative 
reed@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 441 6922  
Fax 206 448 0953 
 
Painters IUPAT Local 1964 
220 S 27th Tacoma 98402 
Toby Hoffman 
Business Representative 
tobyh@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 253 307 5594  
Fax 253 272 9971 
 
Plumbers & Pipefitters UA Local 32 
595 Monster Rd SW  
Renton 98057 
Jeff Owen 
Business Manager 
jeff@ualocal32.com 
Phone 425 277 6680  
Fax 425 277 7370 
 
 
 

Roofers Local 54 
2800 First Ave Seattle 98121 
Steve Hurley 
Business Manager 
steve@rooferslocal54.com 
Phone 206 728 7654  
Fax 206 448 3362 
 
Sheet Metal Local 66 
11831 Beverly Park Rd Bldg. B2 Everett 98204 
Tim Carter 
Business Manager 
timc@smw66.org 
Phone 425 493 5900  
Fax 425 493 5901 
 
Sign Painters IUPAT Local 1094 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Fred Hawkins 
Business Representative 
fredh@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 443 1094  
Fax 206 443 0291 
 
Sprinkler Fitters Local 699 
2800 First Ave Rm 3  
Seattle 98121 
Stanton Bonnell 
Business Manager 
stanton@ualocal699.org 
Phone 206 441 0737  
Fax 206 441 4853 
 
Teamsters Local 174  
14675 Interurban Ave S #303 Tukwila 98168 
Rick Harris 
Business Manager 
rhicks@teamsterslocal174.org 
Phone 206 441 6060  
Fax 206 441 4853 
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PIERCE COUNTY UNION CONTACTS 
 
Boilermakers Local 502 
16621 110th Ave E  
Puyallup 98374 
Tracey Eixenberger 
Business Manager 
teboilermakers502@comcast.net 
Phone 253 435 0330  
Fax 253 435 0329 
 
Bricklayers & Allied Craftworkers Local 1 
15208 52nd Ave S Ste. 120 Tukwila 98188 
Matthew Bilyeu 
President 
mbilyeu@bacnorthwest.org 
Phone 206 248 2456  
Fax 206 248 2459 
 
Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters  
25120 Pacific Hwy S, Suite 200 Kent 98032 
Kristine Cole 
Representative 
360 589 7720 
kcole@nwcarpenters.org  
Phone 253 945 8800  
Fax 253 839 4908 
 
Carpet, Linoleum & Soft Tile Layers IUPAT Local 
1238 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Todd Pierce 
Business Representative 
todd@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 957 1892  
Fax 206 441 9018 
 
Cement Masons & Plasterers Local 528 
6362 6th Ave S Seattle 98108 
Jeff Ableman 
Business Representative  
(206)900-7822 
jableman@opcmialocal528.org 
Eric Coffelt 
Business Manager 
ecoffelt@opcmailocal528.org 
Phone 206 441 9386  
Fax 206 441 9018 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Drywall Finishers IUPAT  
Local 364 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
David Clifton 
Business Representative 
clifton@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 441 6922  
Fax 206 448 0953 
 
Electrical Workers Local 76 
3049 S 36th St Rm 101  
Tacoma 98409 
Tim O’Donnell 
Business Manager 
timo@ibew76.org  
Phone 253 475 1190  
Fax 253 475 0844 
 
Elevator Constructors Local 19 
2264 15th Ave W Seattle 98119 
Patrick Strafer 
Business Manager 
pstrafer@iuec19.org 
Phone 206 282 4885  
Fax 206 282 3970 
 
Glaziers IUPAT Local 188 
6770 E Marginal Way S Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Lisa DeRosia, Business Representative 
lisad@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 957 1882  
Fax 206 957 1886 
 
Heat & Frost Insulators Local 7 
14675 Interurban Ave S, #103 Tukwila 98168 
Todd Mitchell 
Business Manager 
Awl7@insulators.org 
Phone 206 812 0777  
Fax 206 812 0779 
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Iron Workers Local 86 
4550 S 134th Pl Ste. 102  
Tukwila 98168 
Chris McClain 
Business Manager 
Local86@local86.org 
Phone 888 212 6252  
Fax 206 248 4351 
Laborers Local 252 
4803 S M St Tacoma 98408 
Brian Belard 
Business Manager 
brian@laborerslocal252.org 
Phone 253 383 1493  
Fax 253 597 4980 

Operating Engineers Local 612 
PO Box 1735 Tacoma 98408 
Todd Mickelson 
Business Manager 
todd@iuoe612.org 
Phone 253 572 9612  
Fax 253 591 9882 

Painters IUPAT Local 1964 
220 S 27th Tacoma 98402 
Toby Hoffman 
Business Representative 
tobyh@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 253 307 5594  
Fax 253 272 9971 

Plumbers and Pipefitters UA Local 26 
8501 Zenith Ct NE Lacey 98516 
Cameron Wilkinson 
Asst. Business Manager 
cameron@ua26.org  
Phone 360 486 9300  
Fax 360 486 9317 
cwilkinson@ua26.org 

Roofers and Waterproofers Local 153 
3049 S 36th St Rm 214  
Tacoma 98409 
Richard Geyer 
Business Manager 
rooferslocal153@qwestoffice.net 
Phone 253 474 0527  
Fax 253 474 6877 

Sheet Metal Workers Local 66 
11831 Beverly Park Rd Bldg. B2 Everett 98204 
Tim Carter 
Business Manager 
timc@smw66.org 
Phone 425 493 5900  
Fax 425 493 5901 

Sprinkler Fitters Local 699 
2800 First Ave Rm 111  
Seattle 98121 
Stanton Bonnell 
Business Manager 
stanton@ualocal699.org 
Phone 206 441 0737  
Fax 206 441 2939 

Teamsters Local 313 
220 S 27th St Tacoma 98402 
Bob McDonald 
Secretary Treasurer 
bob@teamsters313.org 
Phil King 
Business Representative 
phil@teamsters313.org 
Phone 253 627 0103  
Fax 253 627 0106 
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SNOHOMISH COUNTY UNION CONTACTS 

Asbestos Workers Local 7 
14675 Interurban Ave S, #103 Tukwila 98168 
Todd Mitchell 
Business Manager 
Awl7@insulators.org 
Phone 206 812 0777  
Fax 206 812 0779 

Boilermakers Local 502 
16621 110th Ave E  
Puyallup 98374 
Tracey Eixenberger 
Business Manager 
Boilermakers502@comcast.net 
Phone 253 445 4450  
Fax 253 435 0329 

Bricklayers and Allied Craftworkers Local 1 
15208 52nd Ave S, #120  
Tukwila 98188 
Norman Sleeper 
Field Representative 
206 369 4432 
Phone 206 248 2456  
Fax 206 248 2459 

Pacific Northwest Regional Council of Carpenters 
25120 Pacific Hwy S, Suite 200 Kent 98032 
John Lehman 
Business Representative 
253 508 2216 
jlehman@nwcarpenters.org  
Phone 253 945 8800  
Fax 253 839 4908 

Carpet, Linoleum & Soft Tile Layers IUPAT Local 
1238 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Todd Pierce 
Business Representative 
todd@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 957 1892  
Fax 206 441 9018 

Cement Masons & Plasterers Local 528 
6362 6th Ave S Seattle 98108 
Jeff Ableman 
Business Representative  
(206)900-7822
jableman@opcmialocal528.org
Phone 206 441 9386
Fax 206 441 9018
Drywall Finishers IUPAT
Local 364
6770 E Marginal Way S
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108
David Clifton
Business Representative
clifton@iupatdc5.org
Phone 206 441 6922
Fax 206 448 0953

Iron Workers Local 86 
4550 S 134th Pl Tukwila 98168 
Christopher Watrobka 
Business Agent 
chrisw@local86.org  
206 248 4246 
Phone 206 248 4246  
Fax 206 248 4351 

Laborers Local 292 
2810 Lombard Ave Suite 100 
Everett, WA 98201 
Rod Roth 
Field Agent 
Cell 206 519 9005 
info@nwlaborers.org  
Phone 425-259-5077  
Fax 425 741 2787 

Operating Engineers Local 302 
18701 120th Ave NE  
Bothell 98011 
Daren Konopaski 
Business Manager 
dkonopaski@iuoe320.org 
Phone 425 806 0302  
Fax 425 806 0030 
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Painters IUPAT Local 300 
6770 E Marginal Way S  
Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Brent Reed 
Business Representative 
reed@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 441 6922  
Fax 206 448 0953 
 
Painters IUPAT Local 1964 
220 S 27th Tacoma 98402 
Toby Hoffman 
Business Representative 
tobyh@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 253 307 5594  
Fax 253 272 9971 
 
Plumbers & Pipefitters UA Local 32 
595 Monster Rd SW  
Renton 98057 
Jeff Owen 
Business Manager 
jeff@ualocal32.com 
Phone 425 277 6680  
Fax 425 277 7370 
 
Roofers Local 54 
2800 First Ave Seattle 98121 
Steve Hurley 
Business Manager 
steve@rooferslocal54.com 
Phone 206 728 7654  
Fax 206 448 3362 
 
Sheet Metal Local 66 
11831 Beverly Park Rd Bldg. B2 Everett 98204 
Tim Carter 
Business Manager 
timc@smw66.org 
Phone 425 493 5900  
Fax 425 493 5901 
 
Sign Painters IUPAT Local 1094 
6770 E Marginal Way S Bld. E-303A Seattle 98108 
Fred Hawkins, Business Representative 
fredh@iupatdc5.org 
Phone 206 443 1094  
Fax 206 443 0291 
 
 
 
 
 

Sprinkler Fitters Local 699 
2800 First Ave Rm 3  
Seattle 98121 
Stanton Bonnell 
Business Manager 
stanton@ualocal699.org 
Phone 206 441 0737  
Fax 206 441 4853 
 
Teamsters Local 174  
14675 Interurban Ave S #303 Tukwila 98168 
Rick Harris 
Business Manager 
rhicks@teamsterslocal174.org 
Phone 206 441 6060  
Fax 206 441 4853 
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